regulatory requirements regarding liquidity of nTa reserves are met. Within these parameters the group seeks to make
interest bearing investments at the best available rates with australian banks and other counterparties that meet its credit
rating and security criteria. These investment processes and reviews are overseen by the marcc and guided by the mic.

interest rate sensitivity analysis
a sensitivity analysis in relation to the group’s exposure to interest rate risk at the end of the financial year is set out below.
management has assessed the reasonably possible change in interest rates to be plus/minus 100 basis points for 2016
(2015: plus/minus 100 basis points) based on a review of market conditions. This assumes both long and short-term interest
rates will have the same basis point movement.

The sensitivity analysis is calculated using the end of year balance of the financial instrument where this balance is representative
of the balance throughout the year. if the end of year balance is not representative of the balance throughout the year, then the
sensitivity analysis is calculated using the average balance (calculated on a quarterly basis) held throughout the year.

Carrying
amount at

30 June 2016 interest rate risk

2016 $’000

-1% +1%

Profit
$’000

equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

equity
$’000

cash and cash equivalents 48,723 (333) n/a 333 n/a

amortised at cost – borrowings (8,000) 25 n/a (25) n/a

Carrying
amount at

30 June 2015 interest rate risk

2015 $’000

-1% +1%

Profit
$’000

equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

equity
$’000

cash and cash equivalents 24,954 (166) n/a 166 n/a

loans and receivables – term deposits 5,150 (75) n/a 75 n/a

available-for-sale financial assets –
cash/mortgage fund

8,057 (55) n/a 55 n/a

38,161 (296) n/a 296 n/a

76   EQT Holdings limited annual report 2016

39. financial instruments (cont’d)
(g) Other price risk management

as at 30 June 2016, the group had no exposure to other price risk (2015: other price risk exposure from its investment in an
australian managed investment scheme).

Price sensitivity analysis
a sensitivity analysis in relation to the group’s exposure to other price risk at the end of the financial year is set out below.
There is no exposure at the end of the 2016 financial year (2015: australia managed investment scheme plus/minus 10% and
calculated using the average balance (calculated on a quarterly basis) held throughout the year).